
From: General Plan  
Sent: Wednesday, December 5, 2018 4:12 PM 
To: Melissa Platte <melissap@mhasmc.org>; General Plan <generalplan@cityofsanmateo.org> 
Subject: RE: General Plan Visioning 
 
Hi Melissa, 
 
Thanks for your email and letter.  They will be forwarded to the General Plan Subcommittee and 
included in the official records for the General Plan Update effort. 
 
Also, in consideration of the Brown Act, I’ve moved the elected and appointed city officials to BCC.   
 
Regards, 
 
Julia Klein 
Principal Planner 
City of San Mateo 
(650) 522-7216 
Please consider the environment before printing this email.  
 
Notice of Holiday Closures 
City Hall will be closed on the following days: 
Monday, December 24 & Tuesday, December 25, 2018, and  
Monday, December 31, 2018  & Tuesday, January 1, 2019.  
Happy Holidays! 
 
From: Melissa Platte <melissap@mhasmc.org>  
Sent: Wednesday, December 5, 2018 9:32 AM 
To: General Plan <generalplan@cityofsanmateo.org>; Julia Klein <jklein@cityofsanmateo.org>; Lily Lim 
<llim@cityofsanmateo.org> 
Cc: Amourence Lee <alee@cityofsanmateo.org>; Clifford Robbins <crobbins@cityofsanmateo.org>; Rick 
Bonilla <RBonilla@cityofsanmateo.org>; Eric Rodriguez <erodriguez@cityofsanmateo.org>; Adam 
Loraine <aloraine@cityofsanmateo.org>; Ellen Mallory <emallory@cityofsanmateo.org>; Ramiro 
Maldonado Jr. <rmaldonado@cityofsanmateo.org>; John Ebneter <jebneter@cityofsanmateo.org>; 
Mike Etheridge <metheridge@cityofsanmateo.org>; Dianne Whitaker 
<DWhitaker@cityofsanmateo.org> 
Subject: General Plan Visioning 
 
As a member of the community and a resident of San Mateo I would like to make some 
recommendations. Please see attached and let me know if you have any questions.  Thank you in 
advance for your interest. 
 
Melissa Platte, MS 
Executive Director 
Mental Health Association of San Mateo County 
2686 Spring Street 
Redwood City, CA 94063 
Direct:  (650) 257-8814 
Fax:  (510) 879-0354  

 
 


